Friday, July 5, 2013

Lone Star Park

Friday, July 5, 2013

1st Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) DI Drﬂly
ouble

Doug Gruden All-Star Team
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $9,000. (PLUS $540 FROM
GTBOI(/j—\) or TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
pward.

5th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)
Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN - Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,400

1 Dixielee Heat (L) Blkon 12-1 Arellano, | 119
2 Out Last (L) 7-2 Mora, G 119
3 John Louis' Penny (L) Bik-on 4-1 Berry,M 119
4 Tayar's Angel (L1) 30-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E 119
5 Wicked Cate (L) 20-1 Sigala, A 1185
6 She's a Doll Two 30-1 Morales, B 123
7 It Gets Better (L) 10-1 Chacaltana, J 119
8 Thin Irish Lizzy (L) 92 Arguello, Jr., F 119
9 Bella Diablo L) 12-1 Wood, D 119
10 Fairways Dancer (L) 15-1 Lores, Y 123
1 Dreamlivin (L) 15-1 Contreras, A 123
12 Hello Hello Halo (L) 50-1 Helton, R 123
13 Avery's Girl (L) 10-1  Cabrera, D 1185
14 Savannah's Keeper (L1) 6-1 Landeros, C 119
SELECTIONS: 2-3-8-14
2nd Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50

Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
TURF DISTANCE STARTER SERIES #5
One Mile And One Halfgurf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE - Purse $22,000. (PLUS UP

TO $3,740 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For
A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less In 2012-2013.
1 Uncle Rose L) 20-1 Cabrera, D 1125
2 Mojo Workin (L) 9-5 Sigala, A 1145
3 Back to Hurstland (L) 30-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E 112
4 Palm Road (L) 12-1 Landeros, C 17
5 Cavitate (L) 20-1 Wood, D 17
6 Road Hawk L) 20-1 Morales, B 17
7 Caberneigh (L) 7-5 Murphy, G 121
8 Happy too Star (L) 4-1 Arellano, | 17
SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-4
3rd Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

Engineering Department Route Run
One Mile And One Sixteenth - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $7,500. (PLUS UP TO
$1,275 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 5, 2013 or Which Have Never Won Four

Races.

1 Gabriel's Mission (L) 15-1 Arellano, | 122
2 Jakeontherun (L) 20-1  Arguello, Jr., F 122
3 T. C. Champ (L) 6-1 Contreras, A 122
4 Da Boysrbackintown (L) 12-1 Collier, T 122
5 Under Oath L) 3-1 Mora, G 122
6 Cabe (L) 21 Chapa,R 122
7 Two Turns (L)  Bik-off 20-1 Landeros, C 122
8 Vee One Rotate (L) 4-1 Wade, L 122
9 Stand Watie (L) 12-1 Cabrera, D 1175

SELECTIONS: 6-5-8-3

4th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.10

Fortune 6

American Title Company of East Texas Sprint
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000 - Purse
$24,000. (PLUS UP TO $4,080 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred In
2013 or Claiming Price $40,000.

1 Holiday Weave L) 20-1 Contreras, A 120
2 Warren's Knockout (L) 12-1 Landeros, C 120
3 Night Tide (L) 101 Sigala, A 1155
4 Omniscient (L) 72 McNeil, B 123
5 Gold Element L) 2-1 Berry,M 120
6 Imahit (L) 6-1 Wade, L 120
7 Shraded Edge (L) 15-1 Chacaltana, J 120
8 Meme Jo (L) 5-1 Murphy, G 116
9 Smack Ridge (L) 8-1 Mora, G 120
10 Cornpiper L) 20-1  Arguello, Jr., F 120

SELECTIONS: 5-4-8-6

FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Colts And Geldings Two Years Old.
(L)

1 Bell Bottom 12-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E 118
2 Pontotoc (L1) 6-1 Morales, B 118
3 Salty Song (L) 20-1 Arguello, Jr., F 118
4 Feline Fever (L) 20-1 Chacaltana, J 118
5 Mac Witt (L) 12-1 Cabrera, D 1135
6 Lazer Code (L) 10-1 Mora, G 118
7 Special Misfit (L1) 20-1 Sigala, A 1135
8 F J Uncle Vic (L) 52 Wood, D 118
9 Angliano (L1) 15-1 Landeros, C 118
10 Alittlebittouchy (L 51 Murphy, G 118
" Got Shades (L1) 3-1 Chapa,R 118
12 Rare Lad (L) 30-1 Arellano, | 118
SELECTIONS: 8-11-10-2
6th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50

FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two

Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $6,500. (PLUS UP TO $1,105

Races.
1 Tricky Red Devil (L) 12-1 Contreras, A 119
2 Haven's a Calling (L) 15-1 Sigala, A 1185
3 Prowess (L) 20-1  Arguello, Jr., F 119
4 Sweet Toffy (L) 5-1 Mora, G 123
5 Bull Pen (L) 3-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E 123
6 Hi Ball (L) 20-1 Lores, Y 123
7 Book of Rules (L) 6-1 Wade, L 119
8 Valid Bluff (L) Blk-on 30-1 Arellano, | 123
9 Boogalee (L) 9-5 Morales, B 19
10 Mamawasapistol (L) 15-1 Rodriguez, C 123
1 Colton Countdown (L) 12-1 Ruiz, E 1185
SELECTIONS: 9-5-4-7
7th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)
TRINITY RIVER TURF DISTAFF
One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE - Purse $25,000. (PLUS UP TO $4,250 FROM
ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 Satin Gold (L) 5-2 Murphy, G 116
2 World Cup (L) 20-1 Arellano, | 118
3 Scat Baby (L) 15-1 Wade, L 118
4 Shezararebird (L) 4-1 Sigala, A 1155
5 Patty's Pride (L) 15-1 Chacaltana, J 118
6 Smiles Golden Song (L) 6-1 Cabrera, D 1135
7 Defiant Red (L) 15-1 Perez, F 1135
8 Mescaleress (L) 5-1 Collier, J 118
9 Allure (L) 201 Landeros, C 120
10 Legal Mind (L) 10-1 Mora, G 114
11 Cat Vanblu (L) 10-1 Berry, M 118
12 Ruffled Feathers (L) 20-1 Contreras, A 118
SELECTIONS: 1-4-8-6
8th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / Late Daily Double

Pat Green

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,400 FROM
ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1

0N oA WN

©

1
12
13
14

Silverado Moon
Sum Kinda Halo
Lunar Yankee
Sassy Kiss

Risky Equity
Witt's Got Mojo
Don't Be That Way
Bourbonella
Bustin to Belong
Openly Jealous
Zara Lauren

Hot Glam Girl
Magical Beauty
Bringinginthelute

(L)
(L)
(L1)
(L1)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
SELECTIONS: 14-4-1-5

72
20-1
30-1

52

8-1
20-1
20-1
20-1
30-1
20-1
15-1
30-1
50-1

21

Mora, G
Landeros, C
Ruiz, E

Berry, M
Contreras, A
Wood, D
Arguello, Jr., F
Cabrera, D
Sigala, A
Arellano, |
Murphy, G
Valdez-Jiminez, E
Perez, F
Wade, L

120
120
1155
120
120
120
120
1155
1155
120
120
120
1185
120




Friday, July 5, 2013 Lone Star Park Friday, July 5, 2013

9th Race Exacta / Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.10 Super HI-FIVE

One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE - Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO $3,570 FROM
ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,Trial Or Texas Bred Allowance.

1 Heckofahit L) 12-1 Arguello, Jr., F 122

Just Dude (L) 12-1 Arellano, | 122
3 Casey's Image (L) 8-1 Contreras, A 122
4 Brian G (L) 92 Wade, L 12
5 Bayboy (L) 15-1 Murphy, G 122
6 Phil Will (L) 8-1 Chacaltana, J 122
7 Quiet Command (L) 52 McNeil, B 122
8 Monk E See (L) 20-1 Chapa, R 118
9 Arabydeed (L) 15-1 Cabrera, D 1175
10 Smokey Deputy L) 10-1 Mora, G 118
11 Arthur's Court (L) 5-1 Sigala, A 1175
12 Moonlite Mayhem (L) 15-1 Collier, J 118

SELECTIONS: 7-4-11-3




