Friday, July 5, 2013 Lone S				Star Park Friday, July 5, 2013					
1st Race	Exacta / Trife	ecta / \$.10 Superfecta	/ \$.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)		5th Race	Exacta	ı / Trifecta / \$.10 Sup	erfecta / \$.50 Pick 3 (Race	es 5-6-7)
		O All Ot T		Double	Seven And			e \$20,000. (PLUS UP TO	\$3,400
Siv Furlance		oug Gruden All-Star Te	39, 000. (PLUS \$540 FROM		FROM ATB	OIA) For Maidens, Co		vo Years Old. 12-1 Valdez-Jiminez. E	110
ATBOIA) For	r TEXAS ACCREDI	TED Maidens. Fillies	And Mares Three Years Ol	ld and	2	Bell Bottom Pontotoc	(L) (L1)	6-1 Morales, B	118 118
Upward.					3	Salty Song	(L)	20-1 Arguello, Jr., F	118
1	Dixielee Heat	(L) Blk-on	12-1 Arellano, I	119	4	Feline Fever	(L)	20-1 Chacaltana, J	118
2	Out Last	(L)	7-2 Mora, G	119	5	Mac Witt	(L)	12-1 Cabrera, D	1135
3	John Louis' Penny	(L) Blk-on	4-1 Berry, M	119	6	Lazer Code	(L)	10-1 Mora, G	118
5	Tayar's Angel Wicked Cate	(L1) (L)	30-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E 20-1 Sigala, A	119 118 ⁵	7	Special Misfit	(L1)	20-1 Sigala, A	1135
6	She's a Doll Two	(=)	30-1 Morales, B	123	8 9	F J Uncle Vic	(L)	5-2 Wood, D 15-1 Landeros, C	118
7	It Gets Better	(L)	10-1 Chacaltana, J	119	10	Angliano Alittlebittouchy	(L1) (L)	15-1 Landeros, C 5-1 Murphy, G	118 118
8	Thin Irish Lizzy	(L)	9-2 Arguello, Jr., F	119	11	Got Shades	(L) (L1)	3-1 Chapa, R	118
9	Bella Diablo	(L)	12-1 Wood, D	119	12	Rare Lad	(L)	30-1 Arellano, I	118
10	Fairways Dancer	(L)	15-1 Lores, Y	123			SELECTIONS: 8-11-10-2	· !	
11 12	Dreamlivin	(L)	15-1 Contreras, A 50-1 Helton, R	123	6th Doos	Exacta / Trife		a / \$.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-	8) / \$ 50
13	Hello Hello Halo Avery's Girl	(L) (L)	10-1 Cabrera, D	123 118 ⁵	6th Race	Exacta / Till	cota / v. 10 oupericot	Pick 4 (Races	
14	Savannah's Keeper	(L1)	6-1 Landeros, C	119				rse \$6,500. (PLUS UP TO	
	од ганиан о поорон	SELECTIONS: 2-3-8-14	 	110		OIA) For Three Year	Olds and Upward W	hich Have Never Won Two	0
2nd Dage	Exacta / Trit		a / \$.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4	1) / \$ 50	Races.	Tricky Red Devil	(1.)	12-1 Contreras, A	119
2nd Race	LXacta / IIII	ecta / w. 10 Superiect	Pick 4 (Races 2	2-3-4-5)	2	Haven's a Calling	(L) (L)	15-1 Sigala, A	1185
	TURF D	ISTANCE STARTER S	•	,	3	Prowess	(L)	20-1 Arguello, Jr., F	119
One Mile An			CE - Purse \$22,000. (PLUS	S UP	4	Sweet Toffy	(L)	5-1 Mora, G	123
TO \$3,740 F	ROM ATBÒIA) For	Three Year Olds and	Upward Which Have Start		5	Bull Pen	(L)	3-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E	123
A Claiming F	Price Of \$15,000 Or			4405	6	Hi Ball	(L)	20-1 Lores, Y	123
1	Uncle Rose	(L)	20-1 Cabrera, D 9-5 Sigala, A	1125	7	Book of Rules	(L)	6-1 Wade, L	119
3	Mojo Workin Back to Hurstland	(L) (L)	30-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E	114 ⁵ 112	8 9	Valid Bluff	(L) Bik-on	30-1 Arellano, I 9-5 Morales, B	123 119
4	Palm Road	(L)	12-1 Landeros, C	117	10	Boogalee Mamawasapistol	(L) (L)	15-1 Rodriguez, C	123
5	Cavitate	(L)	20-1 Wood, D	117	11	Colton Countdown	(L)	12-1 Ruiz, E	1185
6	Road Hawk	(L)	20-1 Morales, B	117			SELECTIONS: 9-5-4-7	,	
7	Caberneigh	(L)	7-5 Murphy, G	121	7th Race	Exacta		erfecta / \$.50 Pick 3 (Race	s 7-8-9)
8	Happy too Star	(L)	4-1 Arellano, I	117	/ III Race		_	·	.5 1 0 0,
		SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-4			One Mile/Tu		NITY RIVER TURF DIS		
3rd Race	Exact	a / Trifecta / \$.10 Sup	erfecta / \$.50 Pick 3 (Races	s 3-4-5)		or Fillies And Mares T		JS UP TO \$4,250 FROM Unward	
	Engine	eering Department Ro	ute Run		1	Satin Gold	(L)	5-2 Murphy, G	116
One Mile An	d One Sixteenth - C	LAIMING \$5,000 - Pt	urse \$7,500. (PLUS UP TO	1	2	World Cup	(L)	20-1 Arellano, I	118
\$1,275 FRO	M ATBOIA) For Thre	ee Year Olds and Up	ward Which Have Not Won	ı A	3	Scat Baby	(L)	15-1 Wade, L	118
Race At A M Races.	lie Or Over Since Ja	anuary 5, 2013 or win	ich Have Never Won Four		4	Shezararebird	(L)	4-1 Sigala, A	1155
1	Gabriel's Mission	(L)	15-1 Arellano, I	122	5 6	Patty's Pride Smiles Golden Song	(L)	15-1 Chacaltana, J 6-1 Cabrera, D	118 113 ⁵
2	Jakeontherun	(L)	20-1 Arguello, Jr., F	122	7	Defiant Red	(L) (L)	15-1 Perez, F	1135
3	T. C. Champ	(L)	6-1 Contreras, A	122	8	Mescaleress	(L)	5-1 Collier, J	118
4	Da Boysrbackintown	` '	12-1 Collier, T	122	9	Allure	(L)	20-1 Landeros, C	120
5	Under Oath	(L)	3-1 Mora, G	122	10	Legal Mind	(L)	10-1 Mora, G	114
6 7	Cabe	(L)	2-1 Chapa, R 20-1 Landeros, C	122	11	Cat Vanblu	(L)	10-1 Berry, M	118
8	Two Turns Vee One Rotate	(L) Blk-off (L)	4-1 Wade, L	122 122	12	Ruffled Feathers	(L)	20-1 Contreras, A	118
9	Stand Watie	(L)	12-1 Cabrera, D	1175			SELECTIONS: 1-4-8-6		
		SELECTIONS: 6-5-8-3			8th Race		Exacta / Trifecta / \$.	10 Superfecta / Late Daily	Double
4th Race	Exacta / Trit		a / \$.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6	3) / \$.10			Pat Green		
4ui Nace		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		rtune 6	Six And One	e Half Furlongs - MAI	DEN - Purse \$20,00	0. (PLUS UP TO \$3,400 F	ROM
	American T	itle Company of East	Texas Sprint		ATBOIA) Fo	or Maidens, Fillies An			100
Six And One	Half Furlongs - ALL	OWANCE OPTIONA	AL CLAIMING \$40,000 - Pu	irse	2	Silverado Moon Sum Kinda Halo	(L) (L)	7-2 Mora, G 20-1 Landeros, C	120 120
\$24,000. (PL	.US UP TO \$4,080 I	-ROM ATBOIA) For	Three Year Olds and Upwa	ird	3	Lunar Yankee	(L1)	30-1 Ruiz, E	1155
	ming Price \$40,000.		aiming, Starter, Or State B	rea in	4	Sassy Kiss	(L1)	5-2 Berry, M	120
1	Holiday Weave	(L)	20-1 Contreras, A	120	5	Risky Equity	(L)	8-1 Contreras, A	120
2	Warren's Knockout	(L)	12-1 Landeros, C	120	6	Witt's Got Mojo	(L)	20-1 Wood, D	120
3	Night Tide	(L)	10-1 Sigala, A	11 5 5	7	Don't Be That Way	(L)	20-1 Arguello, Jr., F	120
4	Omniscient	(L)	7-2 McNeil, B	123	8	Bourbonella	(L)	20-1 Cabrera, D	1155
5	Gold Element	(L)	2-1 Berry, M	120	9 10	Bustin to Belong	(L)	30-1 Sigala, A 20-1 Arellano, I	115 ⁵
6	Imahit Shradod Edgo	(L)	6-1 Wade, L 15-1 Chacaltana, J	120	10 11	Openly Jealous Zara Lauren	(L) (L)	15-1 Murphy, G	120 120
8	Shraded Edge Meme Jo	(L) (L)	15-1 Chacaltana, J 5-1 Murphy, G	120 116	12	Hot Glam Girl	(L)	30-1 Valdez-Jiminez, E	120
9	Smack Ridge	(L) (L)	8-1 Mora, G	120	13	Magical Beauty	(L)	50-1 Perez, F	1185
10	Cornpiper	(L)	20-1 Arguello, Jr., F	120	14	Bringinginthelute	(L)	2-1 Wade, L	120
	• •	SELECTIONS: 5-4-8-6					SELECTIONS: 14-4-1-5		

SELECTIONS: 5-4-8-6

9th Race Exacta / Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.10 Super HI-FIVE											
ATBOIA) F	urf) - ALLOWANCE or Three Year Olds	and Upward Which	Have Neve	er Won A Race C	ther						
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Trial Or Texas Bred Allowance.											
1	Heckofahit	(L)	12-1	Arguello, Jr., F	122						
2	Just Dude	(L)	12-1	Arellano, I	122						
3	Casey's Image	(L)	8-1	Contreras, A	122						
4	Brian G	(L)	9-2	Wade, L	122						
5	Bayboy	(L)	15-1	Murphy, G	122						
6	Phil Will	(L)	8-1	Chacaltana, J	122						
7	Quiet Command	(L)	5-2	McNeil, B	122						
8	Monk E See	(L)	20-1	Chapa, R	118						
9	Arabydeed	(L)	15-1	Cabrera, D	1175						
10	Smokey Deputy	(L)	10-1	Mora, G	118						
11	Arthur's Court	(L)	5-1	Sigala, A	1175						
12	Moonlite Mayhem	(L)	15-1	Collier, J	118						
SELECTIONS: 7-4-11-3											